CH \$465.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBC Bancorporation (USA)		109/20/2010 I	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBC Bank (USA)
Street Address:	301 Fayetteville Sreet
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77730543	MY FAMILY OFFICE	
Registration Number:	2812842	BUILDING A BETTER BANK, ONE CUSTOMER AT A TIME.	
Registration Number:	3602317	STABILITY OVER 100 YEARS YOU CAN BANK ON	
Registration Number:	3625586	PEACHTREE BANK	
Registration Number:	3589362	INDIAN RIVER NATIONAL BANK	
Registration Number:	3581943	GEORGIA STATE BANK	
Registration Number:	3625585	CYPRESSCOQUINA BANK	
Registration Number:	3581942	COMMUNITY BANK OF NAPLES	
Registration Number:	3581941	ALABAMA EXCHANGE BANK	
Registration Number:	3333866	LET'S DO SOMETHING GIANT	
Registration Number:	2822760	SWITCHASSIST	
Registration Number:	2135025	CASHMAX	
Registration Number:	1989106	CENTURA HIGHWAY	
Registration Number:	1930449	POCKET CHECK	

900172526 REEL: 004285 FRAME: 0382

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1675581	С
Registration Number:	1697078	C CENTURA BANK
Registration Number:	1698494	CENTURA
Registration Number:	1742485	CENTURA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)313-2827

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.298.5901

Email: ptodenver@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Peter F. Weinnberg
Address Line 1: 1801 California Street

Address Line 2: 4200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79007-00288
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter F. Weinberg
Signature:	/pfw/
Date:	09/28/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=RBC Bank Assignments#page1.tif source=RBC Bank Assignments#page2.tif source=RBC Bank Assignments#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004285 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

RBC Bancorporation (USA), a North Carolina corporation located at 301 Fayetteville Street, Raleigh, NC 27601 ("Assignor"), owns the trademark registrations/applications for the marks set forth on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks" and the "Registrations/Applications.")

RBC Bank (USA), a North Carolina corporation located at 301 Fayetteville Street, Raleigh, NC 27601 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks and Registrations/Applications, together with the associated goodwill.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, including all common-law rights, throughout the world, together with the associated goodwill.

RBC Bancorporation (USA)

By:	57 Nall	
Name:	CANICLE WALL	
Title:	Chief Kisk Officer	
Date:	9/20/10	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004285 FRAME: 0384

Exhibit A

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Reg Date
BUILDING A BETTER BANK, ONE CUSTOMER AT A TIME.	Reg No. 2812842	February 10, 2004
MY FAMILY OFFICE	App No. 77/730543	N/A
(100)	Reg No. 3602317	April 7, 2009
PEACHTREE BANK	Reg No. 3625586	May 26, 2009
INDIAN RIVER NATIONAL BANK	Reg No. 3589362	March 10, 2009
GEORGIA STATE BANK	Reg No. 3581943	February 24, 2009
CYPRESSCOQUINA BANK	Reg No. 3625585	May 26, 2009
COMMUNITY BANK OF NAPLES	Reg No. 3581942	February 24, 2009
ALABAMA EXCHANGE BANK	Reg No. 3581941	February 24, 2009
LET'S DO SOMETHING GIANT	Reg No. 3333866	November 13, 2007
SWITCHASSIST	Reg No. 2822760	March 16, 2004
CASHMAX	Reg No. 2135025	February 3, 1998
CENTURA HIGHWAY	Reg No. 1989106	July 23, 1996
POCKET CHECK	Reg No. 1930449	October 31, 1995
	Reg No. 1675581	February 11, 1992
Centura Bank	Reg No. 1697078	June 23, 1992

	Reg No. 1698494	
CENTURA	•	June 30, 1992
	Reg No. 1742485	
CENTURA		December 22, 1992

10093\$\$39_1.DOC